

The Erie County Historical Society

P O Box 944

Sandusky, OH 44871-0944 www.eriecountyohiohistory.org

Facebook: Erie County Historical Society

Thanks for supporting the Erie County Historical Society. We look forward to seeing you at one of our upcoming events.

Our mission is to act as a storyteller, sharing the rich history of the Erie County region to both residents and visitors to our area. Since 1965 our society has worked to share our local history by

- Offering yearly historical programming to both society members and the community at large.
- Providing historical articles, information and walking tours through our website www.eriecountyohiohistory.com
- Maintaining a series of historic markers honoring key figures, places, and events in our region's history.

By supporting us with your membership, you help us promote the history of Erie County.



YES, I want to support the Erie County Historical Society

You can renew online on our website: www.eriecountyohiohistory.org/membership Or by mail:

Name(s):
Address:
Telephone Number:
\$10 (Individual & Non-profit), \$15 (Family), \$50 (Business), \$500 LIFE
Enclosed: \$ I would also like to make a donation of \$
Please make checks payable to: The Erie County Historical Society c/o Leslie Korenko-Secretary P. O. Box 525, Kelleys Island OH 43438
YES – keep me up to date via email

The Erie County Historical Society is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization: all contributions to our organization are tax deductible to the extent permitted by law.